
III-d European Summer School of Oriental Studies "Gate to the East", Malta - 2017 (ESSOS - 2017)

ARRIVAL AND GET TOGETHER

DAY 1 (9th, July) DAY 2 (10th, July)

SUNDAY MONDAY
SCHOOL OPENING Lecture Day

08.00 - 09.00 AIRPORT TRANSFER 08:20 - 09:00
09:00 - 09:30 Breakfast 09:30 - 10:00

09.30 - 13.00 Time to settle in. Brief rest 10:00 - 11:30
.

11:40 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00 Lunch break 13:00 - 14:00

15:00 - 17.00

                                Bugibba Sea shore

15:00 - 16:30

17:10 - 18:00                         Get to Know our Instructors 17:00 - 18:00

18:00 - 19:00 Dinner 18:30 - 19:00

19:00-23:00 Happy Free time 19:00 - 20:00

23:00 Turn-in time 23:00



III-d European Summer School of Oriental Studies "Gate to the East", Malta - 2017 (ESSOS - 2017)

DAY 2 (10th, July) DAY 3 (11th, July)

MONDAY TUESDAY
Lecture Day Lecture Day

Wushu training session (optional) 08:20 - 09:00
Breakfast 09:30 - 10:00

Beach time 10:00 - 11:30

11:40 - 13:50

Lunch break 13:00 - 14:00

Tour of Bugibba
14:00 - 15:20

15:30 - 18:30
Wushu training session (optional)

Dinner 18:30 - 19:00

19:00 - 23:00

Turn-in time 23:00

Introductory Lecture: Religions in Asia: Sacrality without God

Music clinic: *Music Styles History Courses: "From Barocco to 
Rock" and "Music in the East". Learn&Play. For All Instruments 

and Ages - (optional)



DAY 3 (11th, July) DAY 4 (12th, July)

TUESDAY WEDNESDAY
Lecture Day Lecture Day

Wushu training session (optional) 08:20 - 09:00
Breakfast 09:30 - 10:00

Beach time 10:00 - 11:30

11:40 - 13:00

Lunch break 13:00 - 14:00

14:00 - 15:20

Sandy Beach in Mellieha. Ghadira Bay
15:20 - 17:00
17:00 – 18:00

Dinner 18:30 - 19:00

Happy Free time 19:00 - 23:00

Turn-in time 23:00

Lecture 1: Taoism in China: from the Search of Immortality 
to the Modern Medicine

Lecture 2: Tradition and Modernity in Islam



DAY 4 (12th, July) DAY 5 (13th, July)

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY
Lecture Day Lecture Day

Wushu training session (optional) 08:20 - 09:00
Breakfast 09:30 - 10:00

Beach time 10:00 - 11:30

11:40 - 13:00

Lunch break 13:00 - 14:00

14:00 - 15:20

Happy Free time 15:30 - 17:00
Wushu training session (optional) 17:00 - 18:00

Dinner 18:30 - 19:00

Sea Tour of Valetta Grand Harbor. Valletta at Night 19:00 - 20:00

Turn-in time 23:00

Lecture 3: Folk religions in China: spirits, family and 
everyday life

Lecture 4: Buddhist worldview in Traditional and Modern 
China



DAY 5 (13th, July) DAY 6 (14th, July)

THURSDAY FRIDAY
Lecture Day Seminar Day

Wushu training session (optional) 08:20 - 09:00
Breakfast 09:30 - 10:00

Beach time 10:00 - 11:30

11:40 - 13:00

Lunch break 13:00 - 14:00

15.00 - 18.30

Happy Free time
Wushu training session (optional)

Dinner 18:30 - 19:00

Music clinic* (optional) 19:00 - 20:00

Turn-in time 23:00

Lecture 5: «Forbidden religions»: The most controversial 
topics on religions in Contemporary China

Lecture 6: Living Religious Traditions in the Globalized Japan



DAY 6 (14th, July)

FRIDAY
Seminar Day

Wushu training session (optional)
Breakfast

Beach time

Seminar No. 1

Lunch break

Free time in Sliema

Dinner

Music clinic*(optional)

Turn-in time



DAY 7 (15th, July) DAY 8 (16th, July)

SATURDAY SUNDAY
DAY OFF Lecture Day

08:20 - 09:00
09:30 - 10:00

10:00 - 11:30

11:40 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00

14.00 - 17.00

17:00 – 18:00

18:30 - 19:00

19:00 - 20:00

23:00

Beach Day. Meals as scheduled



DAY 8 (16th, July) DAY 9 (17th, July)

SUNDAY MONDAY
Lecture Day Lecture Day

Wushu training session (optional) 08:20 - 09:00
Breakfast 09:30 - 10:00

Beach time 10:00 - 11:30

11:40 - 13:00

Lunch break 13:00 - 14:00

14:10 - 15:30
Trip to Medina, the Old Capital of Malta

Wushu training session (optional) 15:30 - 18:30

Dinner 18:30 - 19:00

Music clinic*(optional) 19:00 - 20:00

Turn-in time 23:00

Lecture 7: Haiku Zen Spirit across the Borders: East Meets 
West



DAY 9 (17th, July) DAY 10 (18th, July)

MONDAY TUESDAY
Lecture Day DAY OF TOURS

Wushu training session (optional)
09:30 - 10:00

Breakfast

Beach time

10.20 - 17:00

Lunch break

17:00 - 18:00
Sandy Beach Golden Bay

Dinner 18:30 - 19:00

Music clinic*(optional) 19.00 - 20.00

Turn-in time 23:00

Lecture 8: Japanese Martial Arts as a New Religion

Lecture 9: Japanese Religious Tolerance



DAY 10 (18th, July) DAY 11 (19th, July)

TUESDAY WEDNESDAY
DAY OF TOURS Lecture Day

Breakfast
08:20 - 09:00
09:30 - 10:00

Valetta tour. The Grand Master's Palace. Lunch in Valletta

10:00 - 11:30

11:40 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00

14:00 - 15:20

Free time
17:00 – 18:00

Dinner 18:30 – 19:00

Music clinic* (optional) 19:00 - 20:00

Turn-in time 23:00



DAY 11 (19th, July) DAY 12 (20th, July)

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY
Lecture Day Lecture Day

Wushu training session (optional) 08:20 - 09:00
Breakfast 09:30 - 10:00

Beach time 10:00 - 11:30

11:40 - 13:00

Lunch break 13:00 - 14:00

14.30 - 15.50

15.50 - 17.00
Wushu training session (optional) 17:00 – 18:00

Dinner 18:30 – 19:00

Music clinic* (optional) 19:00 - 20:00

Turn-in time 23:00

Lecture 10: Japanese Religions and Their Aesthetic 
Dimensions

Lecture 11: Windows to the Zen World: "Pictures of the 
Heart"



DAY 12 (20th, July)

THURSDAY
Lecture Day

Wushu training session (optional) 08:20 - 09:00
Breakfast 09:30 - 10:00

Beach time 10:00 - 11:30

11:40 - 13:00

Lunch break 13:00 - 14:00

14:30 - 15:50

Free time
18:00 - 18:30

Wushu training session (optional)

Dinner

18:30 - 23:30
Music clinic* (optional)

Turn-in time 23:30

Lecture 12: The Realm of the Other Life: The Cult of Tea

Lecture 13: The Religion of Carnal Pleasure: The World of 
Love Quarters



DAY 13 (21st, July)

FRIDAY
Lecture Day

Wushu training day (optional)
Breakfast

Beach time

Lunch break

Dinner

Malta by Night: Bus Sightseeing Tour

Turn-in time

Lecture 14:  Jesuits in Macau: Western Soul of East Asia

Lecture 15: Land of Rising Cross: Rise of Christian Mission in 
Japan



DAY 14 (22nd, July) ДЕНЬ 15 (23th, July)

SATURDAY SUNDAY
 DAY OFF Lecture Day

08:20 - 09:00
09:30 - 10:00
10:00 - 11:30

11:40 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00

14:00 - 15:20

15:20 - 17:00
17:00 – 18:00

18:30 – 19:00

19:00 - 20:00

23:00

Option I: Trip to Gozo (extra costs). Breakfast,  
& Dinner per schedule. 

Option II: Bugibba Beach, Free time in 
Bugibba. Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner per 

schedule 



ДЕНЬ 15 (23th, July) DAY 16 (24th, July)

SUNDAY MONDAY
Lecture Day Lecture Day

Wushu training session (optional) 08:20 - 09:00
Breakfast 09:30 - 10:00

Beach time
10:00 - 11:20

11:40 - 13:00

Lunch break 13:00 - 14:00

14:00 - 18:30

Free time
Wushu training session (optional)

Dinner 18:30 - 19:00

Music clinic* (optional) 19:00 - 20:00

Turn-in time 23:00

Lecture 16: The Decline and Fall of Christianity in Japan

Lecture 17: The Other Within: Hidden Diversity in Tokugawa 
Japan



DAY 16 (24th, July) DAY 17 (25th, July)

MONDAY TUESDAY
Lecture Day Lecture Day

Wushu training session (optional) 08:20 - 09:00
Breakfast 09:30 - 10:00

10:00 - 11:30

11:40 - 13:00 

Lunch break 13:00 - 14:00

Tour of St. Paul's Catacombs, Rabat
14:00 - 15:20

15:20 - 17:00
17:00 - 18:20

Dinner 18:30 - 19:00

Music clinic* (Optional) 19:00 - 20:00

Turn-in time 23:00

Lecture 18: Pre-Islamic cultures and beliefs of the peoples of 
Arabia

Lecture 19: The rise of Islam



DAY 17 (25th, July) DAY 18 (26th, July)

TUESDAY WEDNESDAY
Lecture Day TOURS DAY

Wushu training session (optional)

05.00 - 23.30

Breakfast

Beach time

Lunch break

Free time
Seminar No 2.

Dinner

Music clinic* (Optional)

Turn-in time

Lecture 20: Umayyad and Abbasside Caliphate through 
religious and cultural lens

Lecture 21: The rise of Islam



DAY 18 (26th, July) DAY 19 (27th, July)

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY
TOURS DAY Lecture Day

08:20 - 09:00
09:30 - 10:00

10:00 - 11:20

11:40 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00

14:00 - 15:30

15.30 - 18.00

18:30 – 19:00

19:00 - 20:00

23:00

Option I: Catamaran Trip and Excursion to Sicily (extra costs)

Option II: Bugibba Beach, Free Time. Breakfast, Lunch & 
Dinner per schedule 



DAY 19 (27th, July) DAY 20 (28th, July)

THURSDAY FRIDAY
Lecture Day Lecture day

Wushu training session (optional) 08:20 - 09:00
Breakfast 09:30 - 10:00

10.00 - 11.30

11:40 - 13:00

Lunch break 13:00-14:00

Happy Free time 14:00 - 16:00

Beach Time

16:00 - 17:30

Dinner 18:00 - 22:30

Music clinic Final Concert 18:30 - 22:00

Turn-in time 23:00

Lecture 22: Ancient Near East before Christianity

Lecture 23: Eastern Christianity between Levant and China



DEPARTURE

DAY 20 (28th, July) DAY 21 (29th, July)

FRIDAY SATURDAY
Lecture day CLOSING DAY

Wushu training session (optional)
09:30 – 10:00

Breakfast
10:00 – 11:00

11:00 – 13:50

Lunch break 14:00-15:00

Happy Free time 15:00 - 18:30

18.30 - 19.00

19:00

Essay Discussion

Trip to Paradize Bay

Turn-in time

Lecture 24: Arabic Christianity before and after Islam

Lecture 25: Christians in the Near East: the Challenge of 
Modernity

Paradize Bay Lido: Dinner. Farewell Party "Music under the 
Stars"



DEPARTURE

DAY 21 (29th, July)

SATURDAY
CLOSING DAY

Breakfast

Sertificates Ceremony

Happy Free time

Lunch break 

Happy Free time

Dinner

AIPORT TRANSFER


	3 НЕДЕЛИ

